## **RESOLUTION 2015-117**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

Angela Nielsen 135 Bengal Blvd Barnegat, NJ 08050	\$100.00 Martial Arts Program
Kristen Schopfer 1206 Treasure Ave Manahawkin, NJ 08050	\$100.00 Martial Arts Program
Jason Zinger 14 Beacon Drive Barnegat, NJ 08005	\$100.00 Martial Arts Program
Diane Sendecki	\$100.00

47 Bayside Avenue Barnegat, NJ 08005 \$100.00 Martial Arts Program

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting in the Municipal Complex 900 W Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005 on March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2016.

> Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk